FS8853
 Rev. 2.6 3/15
1. General Description
The FS8853 is a low-dropout linear regulator that
operations in the input voltage range from +2.5V to
+9.0V and delivers 300mA output current.
The high-accuracy output voltage is preset at an
internally trimmed voltage 1.8V to 3.3V. Other output

 Reference Voltage Sources
 Post Regulator for Switching Power
4. Ordering Information
 FS8853-xx x x
Package  Pin Out
C : SOT-23 1.GND 2.OUT 3.IN
L : SOT-89 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
I : SOT-89 1.OUT 2.GND 3.IN
Package Type
G : G stands for Green-Package
Output Voltage
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
Note: Mask option output types are
available by order only
FS8853
 Rev. 2.6 4/15
5. Pin Configurations
6. Package Marking Information
SOT-23 SOT-89
EX：FS8853-33GC
Top Point：Lot No.
Bottom Point：Year
w : week, A~Z & A ~ Z
EX：FS8853-33GL
xxxx：Date Code
FS8853
xxxxxxxx
1 2 3
SOT-89
Part No. Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3
FS8853
-xxGL GND IN OUT
FS8853
-xxGI OUT GND IN
FS8853
33GLxxxx
. . . . .
333C
   . . .  W
Part No. Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3
FS8853
-xxGC GND OUT IN
SOT-23
3
. . . . .
3xxG W
 . . . .
     1 2
FS8853
 Rev. 2.6 5/15
7. Pin Description
Part NO. Symbol Description
FS8853-xxGC
FS8853-xxGL
FS8853-xxGI
GND Ground pin that provides the reference for all voltages.
IN Regulator input pin. Supply voltage can range from 2.5V to
9.0V. Bypass with a 1µF capacitor to GND.
OUT Regulator output pin. Sources up to 300mA. Bypass with a
3.3µF capacitor to GND.
8. Functional Block Diagram
1.25V
Bandgap